

Eagle Lock Pallet RackYr. Warranty Certificate



Thank you for your purchase of Eagle Lock Pallet Rack by American Warehouse Systems. We are proud to offer the industry's best pallet rack backed by the industry's best warranty.

We are confident you will be pleased with the quality and workmanship you have received with your recent purchase of Eagle Lock pallet rack. So confident, in fact, that we will guarantee that it is free from all defects in material and workmanship for five full years from the date of purchase.

We will, at our discretion, repair or replace any defective components originally manufactured by us, including removal, delivery and installation if defect is reported within 30 days of discovery. This warranty does not apply to materials manufactured by others although those components may be covered by the original manufacturer's warranty. We are not liable for consequential, incidental or any other forms of damage.

This warranty only applies to pallet rack installed by American Warehouse Systems or its authorized installer (on record at the time of installation) and subjected to normal use, within the specifications as itemized on American Warehouse Systems final erection drawings. If the pallet rack is sold or transferred, warranty may not be assigned to any person or entity other than the original purchaser. In cases of modification, dismantling and / or moving without an American Warehouse Systems authorized installer, misuse or deviation from manufacturer's standards, warranty will not apply.

This warranty disclaims all other warranties, express or implied, other than specifically set forth herein. Claims on this warranty must be made in writing to American Warehouse Systems within 30 days after discovery of defect.

Eagle Lock Pallet Rack by American Warehouse Systems 8601 Xylon Court North Minneapolis, Minnesota 55445

> Phone: 800-523-0611 Fax: 763-424-4224 E-mail: warranty@aw-systems.com www.aw-systems.com